TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golf Galaxy Golfworks, Inc.		07/10/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nike, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Bowerman Drive	
Internal Address:	nal Address: DF-4	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	te/Country: OREGON	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 97005	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Reg	gistration Number:	3782716	N-GAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5036466926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-671-6453

Email: Nike.Trademark@nike.com

Nike, Inc. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Bowerman Drive

Address Line 2: DF-4

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen K. Downer
SIGNATURE:	/KristenKDowner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=N-GAGE Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0925

900298500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Golf Galaxy Golfworks, Inc., an Ohio corporation, located at 4820 Jacksontown Road, Newark Ohio 43058-3008 ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark N-GAGE for golf products, the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark") and the US registration for the Trademark, namely US Reg. No. 3,782,716 issued April 27, 2010 (the "US Registration").

WHEREAS, Nike, Inc., an Oregon corporation located at One Bowerman Drive, DF-4, Beaverton Oregon 97005 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, the goodwill associated therewith and the US Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the Registration therefor, together with the goodwill and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

Golf Galaxy Golfworks, Inc.

Dated: _	7/10/2014		0 110 0		
-		But	C. Fund	lsey	
		f	By:		
			Its:	Total State of the Control of the Co	

RECORDED: 08/15/2014